FORM PTO- 161 9A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:581

12-21-1998



100925322

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

110 1111 90	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
MLD 12-14-98	PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	PAIENIS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or comities).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a tached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Judit E. Puskas	11-02-98
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Shahzad Barghi	11-02-98
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTE	
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Stevenson-Lawson Building, Roo	of a domestic
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) London City	Ontario N6A 5B8, CANADA State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/1998 DMGUYEM 00000186 09166511	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington L: 220231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

40.00 OP

Name PHILIP SUMMA PHILIP SUMMA Address (line 1) 13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place Address (line 1) 13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place Address (line 1) Charlotte, NC 28277 Address (line 4) Charlotte, NC 28277 Address (line 4) Charlotte, NC 28277 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2	FORM PTO- 1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06500027	3	Pa	age 2			J.S. Departmer atent and Trade PATEN	
Address (line 1) 13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place Address (line 2) Suite 315 Address (line 4) Charlotte, NC 28277 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code	and Teleph	one Number[704-945	-6700	
Address (Ime 2) Suite 315 Address (Ime 3) Charlotte, NC 28277 Address (Ime 4) Pages	Name PHIL	IP SUMMA						
Address (Inre 3) Charlotte, NC 28277 Address (Inre 4) Pages	Address (line 1) 13777	7 Ballantyne Corporate Place						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2) Suite	315						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3) Charl	otte, NC 28277						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s	Address (line 4)							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the seme property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number Number(s) Patent Nu	-		es of the at	tached conv	eyance docur	nent	# 2	
Patent Application Number(s) 09/166,5 L1 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was igned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)		Mark if	additional	numbers attac	hed
Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998			ent Number (L	OO NOT ENTER				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT		oplication Number(s)			Paten	t Numb _t	er(s) 	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 30-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998	03/100,3 (1							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 30-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 30-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998								
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998	If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a new Patent d executing inventor.	Application, e	nter the date th	e patent applicati	on was	Month D	ay Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998	Patent Cooperation		DOT		202			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998		application number	L		PCT		PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998		- ·	РСТ		PCT		PCT	
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		rties	l number of	f proportion	involved 4			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998			i ilulibel ol	properties		·		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998	Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Propertie	s Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998			ed 🔀	Deposit Acc	count			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998	•	t by deposit account or if addition			e account.)		-0.000	_
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998					_	#	0-0332	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998			thorization to	o charge add	itional fees:	Yes	No No	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PHILIP SUMMA December 10, 1998	Statement and Si	gnature						
	attached cop	y is a true copy of the ori	ef, the fore ginal docur	going inform ment. Charg	es to deposit	and con accoun	ect and any tare author	, ized, as
Name of Person Signing Signature // Date	PHILIP SU	MMA		- mi	1 Jun	mt-	Decembe	er 10, 1998
	Name of Pe	rson Signing	,	Signature (/		Date	

1 FORM PTO- 1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB GOOT GOL.	PA	IENIS ONLY		PATENT
Conveying Party(i		Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 11				Month Day Year
Trains (into the				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Dine 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line ')				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(i	es)	Mark if additional	names of receiving part es	attached
Enter additional Receiv	ving Party(ies)	<u> </u>		
Name (line 1) BA	YER, INC.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (liner) 77 I	2 10 112 1			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (iller) 7/1	Belfield Road			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (iine 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tor	onto	Ontario M9W 1G6, CAN	NADA Zip Cc de	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Numb	27/2)	Zip Contional numbers at/ached	de
	nt Application Number or the Pat	` '		ne property).
Patent	Application Number(s)	1	Patent Numbe	er(s)
				_

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, we Judit E. PUSKAS of 359 Ridout Street South, London, Ontario N6C 3Z6, citizen of Canada and Shahzad BARGHI of 357 Blue Forest Drive, London, Ontario N6G 3K1, Landed immigrant of Canada, have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in ADSORBENT ACTIVITY CHARACTERIZATION for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 09/166, 511 on Oct. 5, 1998; and

WHEREAS. The University of Western Ontario, a university organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at Stevenson-Lawson Building, Room 319, London, Ontario N6A 5B8, Canada and Bayer Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 77 Belfield Road, Toronto, Ontario M9W 1G6 Canada are desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto The University of Western Ontario and Bayer Inc., their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by The University of Western Ontario and Bayer Inc. for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable The University of Western Ontario and Bayer Inc., their successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or

application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and upon any and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said The University of Western Ontario and Bayer Inc., their successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at London, Ontario this day of , 1998 Gul & Pinh? STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, JAN SINA, whose full post office address is 41 3000 to 1000 , was personally present and did Judit E. Puskas who is known to me, execute the above assignment. Signature of Witness WITNESS my hand at London, Ontario day of , 1998 this STATEMENT BY WITNESS above assignment. Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 12/14/1998